
SREB SARA Steering Committee Meeting 
Participant List 

October 27, 2016 
 

1 
 

 
Jessica Acton 
Program Director, Academic Quality 
Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board 
1200 East Anderson Lane 
Austin, TX 78641 
Phone: 512-427-6214 
Email: jessica.acton@thecb.state.tx.us 
 
Theresa Antworth 
Vice President of Special Programs and 
   External Relations 
Independent Colleges and Universities of Florida 
542 East Park Avenue  
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
Phone: 850-681-3188 
Email: tantworth@icuf.org 
 
Clay Barton 
Program Coordinator 
South Carolina Commission on Higher Education 
1122 Lady Street, Suite 300 
Columbia, SC 29201 
Phone: 803-737-7781 
Email: cbarton@che.sc.gov 
 
Jillette Battle 
State Authorization Coordinator 
Tennessee Board of Regents 
1415 Murfreesboro Road, Suite 682 
Nashville, TN 37217 
Phone: 615-366-3932 
Email: jbattle@tbr.edu 
 
Alana Boles 
Coordinator for Academic Affairs 
Arkansas Department of Higher Education 
423 Main Street, Suite 400 
Little Rock, AR 72201 
Phone: 501-371-2060 
Email: alana.boles@adhe.edu 
 
Carl G. Camann 
Deputy Director 
Georgia Nonpublic Postsecondary  
   Education Commission 
2082 East Exchange Place, Suite 220 
Tucker, GA 30084 
Phone: 770-414-3208 
Email: ccam@gnpec.org 

Stephanie Bellard Chase 
Associate Executive Director 
Tennessee Higher Education Commission 
404 James Robertson Parkway, Suite 1900 
Nashville, TN 37243 
Phone: 615-253-6289 
Email: stephanie.bellard@tn.gov 
 
Darlene Derricott 
Director of Academic Services 
State Council of Higher Education for Virginia 
101 North 14th Street 
James Monroe Building, 9th Floor 
Richmond, VA 23219 
Phone: 804-225-2621 
Email: darlenederricott@schev.edu 
 
LeAnn Detillier 
Assistant Commissioner for  
   Program Administration 
Louisiana Board of Regents 
1201 North Third Street, Suite 6-200 
Baton Rouge, LA 70802 
Phone: 225-342-4253 
Email: leann.detillier@regents.la.gov 
 
Menia Dykes 
Director of Accreditation and MCCA  
   Executive Secretary 
Mississippi Institutions of Higher Learning 
3825 Ridgewood Road 
Jackson, MS 39211 
Phone: 601-432-6372 
Email: mdykes@mississippi.edu 
 
Samuel Ferguson 
Executive Director 
Commission for Independent Education 
Florida Department of Education 
325 West Gaines Street, Suite 1414 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
Phone: 850-245-3206 
Email: sam.ferguson@fldoe.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 



SREB SARA Steering Committee Meeting 
Participant List 

October 27, 2016 
 

2 
 

Kyle Foster 
Coordinator for Academic Affairs Initiatives 
Oklahoma State Regents for Higher Education 
655 Research Parkway, Suite 200 
Oklahoma City, OK 73104 
Phone: 405-225-9163 
Email: kfoster@osrhe.edu 
 
Marshall Hill 
Executive Director 
National Council for State Authorization  
   Reciprocity Agreements (NC-SARA) 
3005 Center Green Drive, Suite 130 
Boulder, CO 80301 
Phone: 303-848-3283 
Email: mhill@nc-sara.org 
 
Robert Igo 
Director of Compliance and Reporting 
Penn State Outreach and Online Education 
The 329 Building, Suite 218 
University Park, PA 16802 
Phone: 814-865-2992 
Email: rli2@psu.edu 
 
Patricia Landis 
Division Chief, Higher and Career Education 
Pennsylvania Department of Education 
333 Market Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17126 
Phone: 717-783-8228 
Email: plandis@pa.gov 
 
Angela Lee 
Executive Director 
District of Columbia Higher Education  
   Licensure Commission 
Office of the State Superintendent of Education 
(OSSE), Government of the District of Columbia 
810 First Street NE - 2nd Floor 
Washington, DC 20002 
Phone: 202-727-6436 
Email: angela.lee@dc.gov 
 
Sarah Levy 
Director of Postsecondary Licensing 
Kentucky Council on Postsecondary Education 
1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 320 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Phone: 502-573-1555 
Email: Sarah.Levy@ky.gov 

Koliwe Moyo 
Online Education Analyst 
Maryland Higher Education Commission 
6 North Liberty Street, 10th Floor 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
Phone: 410-767-3297 
Email: koliwe.moyo1@maryland.gov 
 
Juliet Murawski 
Financial Aid and Scholarship Administrator 
Delaware Department of Higher Education 
The Townsend Building 
401 Federal Street, Suite 2 
Dover, DE 19901 
Phone: 302-735-4242 
Email: juliet.murawski@doe.k12.de.us 
 
Pat Neri 
Georgia SARA Coordinator 
Georgia Nonpublic Postsecondary  
   Education Commission 
2082 East Exchange Place, Suite 220 
Tucker, GA 30084 
Phone: 770-414-3235 
Email: patn@gnpec.org 
 
Claire Norris 
Senior Policy Advisory 
Louisiana Board of Regents 
1201 North Third Street, Suite 6-200 
Baton Rouge, LA 70802 
Phone: 225-342-4253 
Email: claire.norris@la.gov 
 
Travis Powell 
General Counsel and Associate Vice President 
Kentucky Council on Postsecondary Education 
1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 320 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Phone: 502-573-1555 
Email: travisa.powell@ky.gov 
 
Robert Reed 
Associate Director, Center for Distributed Learning 
University of Central Florida 
3100 Technology Parkway 
Orlando, FL 32826 
Phone: 407-823-4915 
Email: robert.reed@ucf.edu 
 
 



SREB SARA Steering Committee Meeting 
Participant List 

October 27, 2016 
 

3 
 

Rhesa Rudolph 
Assistant Executive Director 
Commission for Independent Education 
Florida Department of Education 
325 West Gaines Street, Suite 1414 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
Phone: 850-245-0505 
Email: rhesa.rudolph@fldoe.org 
 
Terrence R. Scarborough 
Director of SARA North Carolina 
North Carolina State Education Assistance 
Authority 
P.O. Box 14103 
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 
Phone: 919-248-4667 
Email: tscarborough@ncseaa.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mark Stotler 
Director of Academic Programming 
West Virginia Higher Education Policy Commission 
1018 Kanawha Blvd. East, Suite 700 
Charleston, WV 25301 
Phone: 304-558-0262 
Email: mark.stotler@wvhepc.edu 
 
Larry Tremblay 
Deputy Commissioner for Planning, Research  
   and Academic Affairs 
Louisiana Board of Regents 
1201 North Third Street, Suite 6-200 
Baton Rouge, LA 70802 
Phone: 225-342-4253 
Email: larry.tremblay@la.gov 
 
Jeannie Yockey-Fine 
Senior Advisor, State Regulatory Services 
Cooley, LLP 
1299 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20004 
Phone: 202-776-2972 
Email: jyockeyfine@cooley.com 

 
SREB Staff and Consultants 

 
Wanda Barker 
Director, Educational Technology Cooperative 
Southern Regional Education Board 
592 Tenth Street NW 
Atlanta, GA 30318 
Phone: 404-875-9211 
Email: wanda.barker@sreb.org 
 
Kris Biesinger 
Consultant, S-SARA 
Southern Regional Education Board 
610 Riverbottom Road 
Athens, GA 30306 
Phone: 706-207-2122 
Email: kris.biesinger@gmail.com 
 
Mary Larson 
Director, Student Access Programs and Services 
Southern Regional Education Board 
592 Tenth Street NW 
Atlanta, GA 30318 
Phone: 404-875-9211 
Email: mary.larson@sreb.org 
 

Joan Lord 
Vice President, Education Data, Policy Research  
   and Programs 
Southern Regional Education Board 
592 Tenth Street NW 
Atlanta, GA 30318 
Phone: 404-875-9211 
Email: joan.lord@sreb.org 
 
Betsey Martin 
Coordinator, Student Access Programs and Services 
Southern Regional Education Board 
592 Tenth Street NW 
Atlanta, GA 30318 
Phone: 404-875-9211 
Email: betsey.martin@sreb.org 
 
Phil Moss 
Consultant, Adult Degree Completion 
Southern Regional Education Board 
1603 Hawthorne Court 
Norman, OK 73072 
Phone: 405-579-8650 
Email: pkmoss13@gmail.com 


